IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

CAUSE NO. 2007-CA-00532

SHARON PARKER

APPELLANT

VERSUS

HARRISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

.

APPELLEES

APPEAL

FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF HARRISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT, A2402-2004-00034

REPLY BRIEF FOR APPELLEES

HARRISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

ORAL ARGUMENT REQUESTED

KAREN J. YOUNG, ESQUIRE MS. BAR NO. MEADOWS LAW FIRM POST OFFICE BOX 1076 GULFPORT, MS 39502 (228)868-7717 TELEPHONE (228)868-7715 FACSIMILE ATTORNEY FOR APPELLEE

ı

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSISSIPPI

SHARON PARKER AND ALINE WHISENANT

VERSUS

PLAINTIFFS/APPELLANTS

CAUSE NO. 2007-CA-00532

HARRISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DEFENDANT/APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ţ

1

ι

i

i,

1

4 -

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PERSONS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
TABLE OF CITATIONS
STATUTORY AND RULES AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF ISSUES
ARGUMENT AND AUTHORITIES
STATEMENT OF THE CASE
A. "Substantial Compliance" is required
B. "Strict Compliance" is required to satisfy the 90 day waiting under Subsection (1) of <u>Miss. Code Ann.</u> § 11-46-11 8
C. Appellant's argument regarding retroactive application of the "Substantial Complaince" test is irrelevant to the issue before
this Court
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF FILING

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Richard Clanton v. Desoto County Sheriff's Department
<u>and Sheriff James A. Riley</u> , 2007 So. 2d (2005-CA-01453-COA)(2007)
<u>Davis v. Hoss</u> , 869 So. 2d, 397 (Miss. 2004)) 9
Harris v. Miss. Valley State University, 873 So. 2d 970,988 (Miss. 2004) 6
Hollingsworth Ex-Rail McDonald v. City of Laurel, 2002 Miss. LEXIS 62 (Miss. 2002)11
<u>Jackson v. the City of D'Iberville</u> , 738 So.2d 1241 (Miss. 1999)
Robert v. New Albany Separate School District, 813 So. 2d 729 (Miss. 2003)
<u>Suddith v. University of</u> <u>Southern Mississippi</u> 207 MSCA 2005-CA-02130-073107 (2007)
<u>S. Cent. Regional Medical Center</u> <u>v. Guffy</u> , 930 So. 2d 1252, 1256 (Miss. 2006) 6, 8, 12, 13, 14
<u>University of Miss. Medical Center</u> <u>v. Easterling</u> , 928 So. 2d 815, 819-20(Miss. 2006) 6, 12, 13
<u>Vortice v. Fordice</u> , 711 So. 2d 894, 896 (Miss. 1998) 6
Wright v. Quiesnel and South Panola Community Hospital, 876 So.2d 362 (Miss. 2004) 19
